
 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Waverly-Fall River-Beaver Bank: Gary Hines (PC) 
Official Agent: David Dumaresq 

Date Filed: August 19, 2009 
 

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 73,252.90 
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 21,722.58 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all              
    expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election          
    expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a         
    number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and              
    inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
 
 
 
                                                                                           

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses Eligible 

for 
Reimbursement 1 

 
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 4,463.30

 
$ 3,903.75

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
4,830.00

 
0.00

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
25,288.76

 
29,623.08

 
Travel 

 
851.17

 
851.17

 
Campaign Functions 

 
4,782.28

 
447.96

 
Other 

 
3,634.29

 
1,311.21

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 43,849.80

 
$ 36,137.17

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 43,849.80

 
$ 36,137.17



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Waverly-Fall River-Beaver Bank: Bill Horne (NSLP) 
Official Agent: William Munden 

Date Filed: August 17, 2009 
 

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 73,252.90 
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 21,722.58 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all          
    expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election       
    expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a     
    number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and          
    inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
                                                                                      
 
 
 

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses 
Eligible for 

Reimbursement 1  
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 1,940.61

 
$ 1,940.61

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
106.75

 
106.75

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
16,745.46

 
16,745.46

 
Travel 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
Campaign Functions 

 
86.72

 
86.72

 
Other 

 
164.15

 
164.15

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 19,043.69

 
$ 19,043.69

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 19,043.69

 
$ 19,043.69



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Waverly-Fall River-Beaver Bank: Damon Loomer (GPNS) 
Official Agent: Kathryn Herbert 

Date Filed: August 14, 2009 
 

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 73,252.90 
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 21,722.58 

 
 

Expense Category 

 
Filed by Official 

Agent  

 
Headquarter Expenses $ 0.00 
 
Worker Remuneration 0.00 
 
Publicity / Advertising 0.00 
 
Travel 0.00 
 
Campaign Functions 0.00 
 
Other 0.00 
 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 
 
  Subtotal $ 0.00 
 
  
 
Disputed Claims 0.00 
 
  Total $ 0.00 

 
                                                                                           

 



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Waverly-Fall River-Beaver Bank: Percy Paris (NDP) 
Official Agent: Francis Somerville 

Date Filed: August 11, 2009 
 

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 73,252.90 
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 21,722.58 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all              
    expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election          
    expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a         
    number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and              
    inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
 
                                                                                           

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses Eligible 

for 
Reimbursement 1 

 
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 5,264.04

 
$ 5,264.04

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
8,048.83

 
8,048.83

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
13,979.52

 
13,979.52

 
Travel 

 
2,983.55

 
2,983.55

 
Campaign Functions 

 
98.97

 
98.97

 
Other 

 
2,045.70

 
2,045.70

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 32,420.61

 
$ 32,420.61

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 32,420.61

 
$ 32,420.61


